

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Guotation COR6144

8 H - p

ŏ

COR61492

PA	ЭE
	1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

***709052018** 304-522-3868 C J HUGHES CONSTRUCTION CO INC PO BOX 7305 HUNTINGTON WV 25776

HUTTONSVILLE CORRECTIONAL CENT ROUTE 250 SOUTH

HUTTONSVILLE, WV 26273 335-2291

222727242424252525254420000000	04/20/2011 24		SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS		
BID OPENING DATE		05/24/	2011		PID	OPENING TIME 0:	. 7004
LINE				CAT			L:30PM
0001	***** PLEASE FOR 04 CORREC HUTTON: PLEAIL TO THE *** PLEASE BOND AF *** GAS SEF A MANDA 1:00 PM AT US R INTERES CISQUAL REPRESE	NOTE /27/20 TIONAL SVILLE CONTA AT LA MANDA **** RE REQ **** TORY TORY TORY TORY TORY TORY TORY TOR	A MAN 11 AT 11 CENT , C	***** DATOR 1:00 ER 27 ARDLE PR** FWITH *** IN MANI ITONS TO ARE	Y PRE-BID MEETIN PM AT THE HUTTO CATED AT US ROUT ARDLEY AT 304-33 YOWV.GOV TO PRE- ID MEETING. *************** REE WORKPLACE AF BID SUBMISSION. ************ 405-13 LLATION DATORY PRE-BID L BE HELD ON 04 VILLE CORRECTION JTH HUTTONSVILLE REQUIRED TO ATTE	NSVILLE E 219/250 SOUTH 5-2291 OR BY REGISTER PRIOR ********* FIDAVIT AND BID ******** AL CENTER LOCATED WV 26273. ALL END THIS MEETING D SHALL RESULT IN ERSON MAY	RECEIVED ITMAY 24 PH 12: 12: WY PURCHASING DIVISION
·							
IGNATURE				SEE REVE	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	DITIONS	
					TELEPHONE	DATE	
TLE		FEIN	1			ADDRESS 5115-15-1	
120 15	NESSO					ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

COR61492

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A SIENTION OF

TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

ر-₽ ⊢0

C J HUGHES CONSTRUCTION CO INC PO BOX 7305

304-522-3868

HUNTINGTON WV 25776

***709052018**

HUTTONSVILLE CORRECTIONAL CENT ROUTE 250 SOUTH

HUTTONSVILLE, WV 26273 3

DATE PRINTE	ΞD	TEI	RMS OF SAI	F	SHIP	/iA	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
04/20/2	2011					•		
BID OPENING DATE:		05/17/	/2011			BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUI	VIBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	DFFICE PRESENCE BI COMET NO COMET NO CO	AL DOOD D. FA SENTATION SENTATION CONTROL OF THE OT TASS ON WE E-MAIL OF THE ON ON OTHER ON OF THE ON ON OTHER ON OF THE ON ON OTHER ON OF THE ON ON OTHER	UMENTE STATE OF THE PURE A BINET OF THE PURE A	VER POST OF THE PO	FYING ATT ROVIDE YO THE ATTE THE BID. ENTATION BLE FOR EI ION VISION SPONSIBIL E PRE-BID HAT ALL P ND FAX NU ARE REQUE THE PRE-SA WILL BE ER CONCLU , BUT DUR T BE PERM T BE PERM L BE ACCE L QUESTI E-MAIL. AIR ADVAN ERED ORAL	ENDANCE UR COMP NDANCE THE S TO VERI NSURING RED ON AND TH ITY FOR OTENTIA MBER. STED TO ID OF TH PERMITT SION OF ING ANY INTED T	AT THE MANDATOR	Y
	CHARLE	STON,	WV 25	205				
				SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR T			- I
SIGNATURE	pro		144 may myy ar 111 may 114 11 19 14 14 1			TELEPHONE	DATI	
TITLE		1	EIN			1	ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-522-3868

Request for Quotation

COR61492

3

A	DDRESS C	ORRESPON	DENCETO	ATTENTION	OF:
ARA	LYLE				

304-558-2544

8 H P

Ö

C J HUGHES CONSTRUCTION CO INC PO BOX 7305

***709052018**

HUNTINGTON WV 25776 HUTTONSVILLE CORRECTIONAL CENT **ROUTE 250 SOUTH**

HUTTONSVILLE, WV 26273 335-2291

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS	
04/20/2011					
BID OPENING DATE: 0	05/17/2011	BID (OPENING TIME 01	:30PM	
LINE QUANT	TITY UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
FAX: 3 E-MAIL:	304-558-4115 : TARA.L.LYLE@W	v.gov	·		
EXHIBIT	ГБ				
TION FOR REQUIRE SUBMIT THE BID MUST BE OF THE CLE 1D, TO SUBMIT THE BID NOTICE WITHIN IS RECEEVED PROCEED CANCELL RIGHT TO NOTICE SUPPLIE	DR A PUBLIC IMPR ES EACH VENDOR T AT THE SAME TIM D. THE ENCLOSED E SIGNED AND SUB VENDOR'S COMPLI , CHAPTER 21 OF MIT THE SIGNED D D SHALL RESULT I TO PROCEED: TH 120 CALENDAR DA EIVED. UNLESS O ED PURCHASE ORDE D. LATION: THE DIR TO CANCEL THIS C TO THE VENDOR I ED ARE OF AN INF HE SPECIFICATION	1D-5 PROVIDES THE OVEMENT CONSTRUCT HAT SUBMITS A BITE AN AFFIDAVIT OF THE WEST VIRGINION OF THE WISE SPECIFIES WILL BE CONSIDUSED OF THE MATERIALS ERIOR QUALITY OR SOF THE BID AND	TION CONTRACT D FOR THE WORK TO F COMPLIANCE WIT ACE AFFIDAVIT BID AS EVIDENCE OVISIONS OF ARTI- A CODE. FAILURE CE AFFIDAVIT WITH ON OF SUCH BID. O BE PERFORMED ICE TO PROCEED ED, THE FULLY ERED NOTICE TO ING RESERVES THE ELY UPON WRITTEN OR WORKMANSHIP DO NOT CONFORM		
THE HIG	SHER OF THE U.S.	CTOR OR SUBCONTR DEPARTMENT OF L OR RANDOLPH COUN	ABOR MINIMUM WAGE		
	1 1	21-5A, ET, SEQ.			
SIGNATURE	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	<u> </u>		
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE	



***709052018**

PO BOX 7305

HUNTINGTON WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

C J HUGHES CONSTRUCTION CO INC

25776

304-522-3868

Request for Quotation

COR61492

ADDRE	SS CORRE	SPONDEN	CE TO ATT	ENTION OF

TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

HUTTONSVILLE CORRECTIONAL CENT **ROUTE 250 SOUTH**

HUTTONSVILLE, WV 26273

\$ H P Ţ 335-2291

DATE PRINTED		TE	RMS OF SAI	E	SHIP VIA		FO.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
04/20/	2011							
BID OPENING DATE	:	05/17/	2011			BID	OPENING TIME 0:	l:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM:NUME	IER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	WAGE R	ATES A	PPLY	то тн	IS PROJECT	`)		
		ST FOR	PAYM	ENTS	DUE (EXCEP	T FOR	RBITRATION OR ANY INTEREST IS CONTRACT	**************************************
	OR IN	ANY AN	ERICA	N INS	ł .	ARCHIT	ECTS DOCUMENTS	
.# - ** - ** **	L				1	-	IRED TO PROVIDE ON IF SUCCESSFUL	
, esp	ALL OF OF THI			1	ED BELOW W	ILL BE	A REQUIREMENT	
	OF COM	MERCIA	L GEN CONTR	ERAL ACT.	LIABILITY UNLESS OT	INSURA HERWIS	LL FURNISH PROOF NCE PRIOR TO E SPECIFIED IN	
a a	COVERA	GE REC	UIRED	IS \$	250,000.		OF INSURANCE	
	FURNIS	H PROC	F OF	BUILD	ERS RISK -	· ALL R	FUL VENDOR SHALL ISK INSURANCE IN OF THE CONTRACT.	
	SUBMIT	D PAYA	BLE T	O THE	STATE OF D AS A BID	WEST V	1	
	MATERI BONDS	AL BON	D FOR	100% IDED	OF THE AM	IOUNT O	E BOND AND LABOR. F THE CONTRACT. CERTIFIED CHECK	
	SOLVEN STATE	IT SURE	TY CO	MPANY GINIA	AUTHORIZE . A LETTE	D TO D	FURNISHED BY A D BUSINESS IN THE REDIT SUBMITTED	E
	UNDER	\$100,	00.	PERSO EU OF	NAL OR BUS	SINESS ID BOND	FOR PROJECTS CHECKS ARE NOT PERFORMANCE	
SIGNATURE				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TEI	RMS AND CO		
TITLE		F	EIN					S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



***709052018**

PO BOX 7305

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

C J HUGHES CONSTRUCTION CO INC

304-522-3868

Request for Quotation

COR61492

PAGE

TARA LYLE
304-558-2544

HUTTONSVILLE CORRECTIONAL CENT ROUTE 250 SOUTH

SH-P

ŏ

HUNTINGTON WV 25776

HUTTONSVILLE, WV 26273 335-2291

DATE PRINT	ED	TE	RMS OF SAL	E		SHIP VIA		FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
04/20/	2011								·
BID OPENING DATE:		05/17	/2011			BI	D C	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITE	MINUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	BOND,	OR LA	BOR AN	D MAT	ERIAL 1	BOND.			
	l .		ANCE	L	l			MAINTENANCE BOND)
	COVERI THE SU			ł	YSTEM (WILL BE	A F	REQUIREMENT OF	·
	REV. 1								-
	EXHIBI	T 7							
1	DOMEST PROJEC		MINUM	, GLA	SS & S	TEEL IN	PUE	BLIC WORKS	
			E	Ł	1			5-19-1 ET., RECONSTRUCTION,	
								NTENANCE OF HAN \$50,000 AND,	
	IN THE	CASE	OF ST	EEL O	NLY, W	HERE THE	C	OST OF STEEL IS	
1	STEEL	ARE R	EQUIRE	D, TH	E STAT	E WILL A	CCE	0,000 POUNDS OF EPT ONLY ALUMINUN	•
	_		1	•				HE UNITED STATES. IPMENT PURCHASED)
1			1	1			1	ALL BE MADE OF ESS THE COST OF	
	THE PR	ODUCT	IS LE	SS TH	AN \$50	,000 OR	LE	SS THAN 10,000	
								(S PROJECTS.	
1	i							PRODUCTS MAY BE PRODUCTS IS FOUN	
	TO BE	UNREA	SONABL	E. S	NCH CO	ST IS UN	RE/	ASONABLE IF IT IS	3
i .								FOR FOREIGN MADE	
B C	PRODUC			1	1	•	L	LASS OR STEEL	
	1		1	ł.	1			A "SUBSTANTIAL	
I.	1		1	-	1			UNITED STATES	
	DEPART	MENT	UF LAB		-			MAY BE SUPPLIED	
SIGNATURE				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE	FOR TERMS AND			
TITLE			FEIN					ADDRESS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
								ADDRESS CHANGES	, IO DE ROILD ABOVE



MODZEN

***709052018**

PO BOX 7305

HUNTINGTON WV

State of West Virginia Request for Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

C J HUGHES CONSTRUCTION CO INC

25776

304-522-3868

SH-P

Ö

COR61492

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	DDRESS	CORRESP	ONDENCE	TOATTE	VTION OF	50000000
ARA	LYLE					

TARA	L	ΥL	E
304-	<u>55</u>	8-	254

HUTTONSVILLE CORRECTIONAL CENT ROUTE 250 SOUTH

HUTTONSVILLE, WV

DATE PRINT	red	TE	RMS OF SAL	E	SHIP V	la:	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS	
04/20/	2011								
BID OPENING DATE:	·	05/17/	/2011	, Inconstruction (BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM	
LINE	QUAN	YTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUM	/BER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
	20100000000000	<u> (Salesianian) (M</u>							
	ONLY	E DAMI	CTIC	PPODU	CTC ADE Z	0 0 M	ORE HIGHER IN		
			1		MADE PRO		OKE BIGHER IN		
	I KICL	r it miy			IIABE I KO	D0010.			
	IF. PR	IOR TO	THE	AWARD	OF A CON	TRACT U	NDER THE ABOVE		
	1 -		1	•			E SPENDING UNIT		
	DETERM	INES	ГНАТ Т	HERE	EXISTS A	BID FOR	LIKE FOREIGN		
	1	-	1	1			NABLE AND LOWER		
			1				THE SPENDING		
					_		ALUATION AND		
			1		1		OMESTIC PRODUCTS IF THEY ARE	•	
			1		INUM, GLA				
<u>, 1988</u>	SUFFLI	1110 1	NC 101	ALUM	INON, GLA	SS UK S	1666		
	REV. 3	/88	1						
7.3 × 1	**.						•		
							•		
	EXHIBI	T 9		·					
	NOTICE	EOD :		L .	ACKNOW ED	CEMENT	OF CONCEDUCTION		
	PROJEC		1	LE &	ACKNOWLED	GEMENI	OF CONSTRUCTION		
	PROJEC	וטטא	INDA						
,	THE AR	CHITE	T/ENG	INEER	AND/OR A	GENCY S	HALL BE REQUIRED		
	1			1	ING SCHED		h	•	
	CONSTR	UCTIO	√ PROJ	ECT A	DDENDA FO	R STATE	AGENCIES:		
				L					
	T .						ARE THE ADDENDUM		
				1			OCURED DRAWINGS		
	1		1	1	THE PROJ		HE ADDENDUM ER IN THE STATE		
	PURCHA		1	1	1		GINEER SHALL ALS		
							TE AGENCY FOR		
			1	1	ISSUED.				
					,				
			1	1	END THE A		i e		
							EXTEND THE BID		
·	RENIN	⊌ DATI	= • AN	Y ADD	ENDOM SHO	IOFD RE	RECEIVED BY THE		
				SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	*********************************		- '	
SIGNATURE					65 stirre = 6 = 10 = 10 = 10 = 10 = 10 = 10 = 10	TELEPHONE	DATE	emminute remodules and approximation and an interest and an in	
TITLE			EIN		·	<u> </u>	ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE	
						ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE			



***709052018**

PO BOX 7305

HUNTINGTON WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

C J HUGHES CONSTRUCTION CO INC

25776

304-522-3868

Request for Quotation

COR61492

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

9 1 1

T

HUTTONSVILLE CORRECTIONAL CENT ROUTE 250 SOUTH

HUTTONSVILLE, WV

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E		SHIP VIA			F.O.B		FREIGHTTERMS
04/20/									***		
BID OPENING DATE:	************************	05/17/	2011		I stantiananian		BID	OPE	NING TIME	0]	1:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	I.	TEM NUME	BER		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
		WITHIN		TEEN	(14)	DAYS	PRIOR	то	THE BID		
	BIDDER DIVISI THAT	RS AND	SUB The To	MITTE SAME THE	D TO RUL ORIGI	THE ES A NAL	STAT ND RE BIDDIN	E GUL G D	WLEDGED E PURCHASIN ATIONS OCUMENT THE ONL	IG	
:	SOLE F								ISSUED FO ME AND/OR		
2000 H	REV.]	1/96									
	EXHIB	T 10			E						
	ADDENI	OUM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT						
	ADDENI		AND H	AVE M	ADE T	HE NE	CESSAR	YR	WING CHECEVISIONS		
	ADDENI	OUM NOS	. :	_							
İ	NO. 1	•	. لبسبرا	હું હું હું	بجنا						
	NO. 2	•	سبا.	تبعرزو	LR.						
	NO. 3	•									
	NO. 4	•		 							
	NO. 5	•	• • • •	 							
	I UNDE	RSTAND	THAT		<u> </u>				RECEIPT (OF TH	
SIGNATURE				SEE RE	VERSE SIE		RMS AND CO	4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.)NS	DATE	
		1	-0.51			<u> </u>		- ,			
TITLE		FE	IN						ADDRESS	CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



>#1200E

***709052018**

PO BOX 7305

HUNTINGTON WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

C J HUGHES CONSTRUCTION CO INC

25776

304-522-3868

Request for Quotation

COR61492

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

8 H-p

ŏ

HUTTONSVILLE CORRECTIONAL CENT **ROUTE 250 SOUTH**

HUTTONSVILLE, WV

DATE PRINTED	TER	MS OF SALE SHIP VIA		FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
04/20/20					
BID OPENING DATE:	05/17/		D OPENIN	G TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT ITEM NUMBER	1	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
VE RE OR AN IN SF	ENDOR MUST EPRESENTATI RAL DISCUSS ND ANY STAT NFORMATION PECIFICATION	MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTS CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ON MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE ION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR' E PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDS ISSUED IN WRITING AND AS NS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENT CAST COLORS ANY VERB MADE DU S REPRES NG. ONL DED TO T DUM IS BI	AL RING ANY ENTATIVES Y THE HE NDING.		
WE PE S1 L1 MA CA 25 WE PF	ERSONS DESI FATE MUST B ICENSING BO ICENSE. AP ADE BY CONT APITOL COMP 5305. TELE EST VIRGINI ROSPECTIVE	CONTRACTORS LICENSE A STATE CODE 21-11-2 RECONING TO PERFORM CONTRACTORS THE WEST VICENSED. THE WEST VICENSED TO ISSUBLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTOR THE WEST VIRGINIAL LEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 31 PHONE: (304) 558-7890. A STATE CODE 21-11-11 REBIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CODE CONTRACTOR THE REST VIRGINIAL CODE CONTRACTOR THE CODE CONTRA	TING WORK IRGINIA CO THE CO CTORS LIC A DIVISIO L9, CHARL EQUIRES A ONTRACTOR	IN THIS CONTRACTORS ONTRACTORS CENSE MAY BE IN OF LABOR LESTON, WV	
SIGNATURE		TELEPHON	alamanananangapananga,	DATE	
TITLE	1	This is a second of the second	· · ·		
TITLE	-1	EIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



TITLE

***709052018**

PO BOX 7305

HUNTINGTON WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

C J HUGHES CONSTRUCTION CO INC

25776

304-522-3868

Request for Quotation

T

COR61492

REO NUMBER

9

304-558-2544

HUTTONSVILLE CORRECTIONAL CENT ROUTE 250 SOUTH

HUTTONSVILLE, WV

335-2291

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

26273 FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA 04/20/2011 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 05/17/2011 CAT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UOP ITEM NUMBER LINE QUANTITY CONTRACTORS NAME: 000066 CONTRACTORS LICENSE NO.: THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTICY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THE CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 5/2009 NOTICE SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE SIGNATURE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SH-P

Ţ

COR61492

10

ADDR	SS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF
TARA LY	LE
384-558	-2544

V	*709052018 C J HUGHES C PO BOX 7305	DNST
2	HUNTINGTON W	V 2

304-522-3868 RUCTION CO INC

5776

HUTTONSVILLE CORRECTIONAL CENT **ROUTE 250 SOUTH**

HUTTONSVILLE, WV 335-2291 26273

DATE PRIN	TED TE	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS	
04/20/	2011					
BID OPENING DATE:		/2011	BID	OPENING TIME 0	:30PM	
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT	
·	BUTIET	NC 15				
	BUILDI 2019 W	, ,	STREET, EAST			
		STON, WV				
					·	
			N THIS INFORMATIO			
	HE ENVELUP	E OK THE B	ID MAY NOT BE CON	PINCKEN:		
:	SEALED BID					
77.						
	BUYER:	-	TL/32		-	
e Service	· ·					
, .	REQ. NO.:		COR61492			
	BID OPENING	DATE:	05/17/2011		-	
	BID OPENING	TIME:	1:30 PM		-	
			NUMBER IN CASE IT	IS NECESSARY		
	TO CONTACT	YOU REGARD	ING YOUR BID:			
			<u> 304- 522-272</u>	9		
						
			NAME OF PERSON TO	CONTACT		
	CONCERNING			, ,		
	3	wain i?	Andolph (304) 522/3868		
					· ·	
					·	
		SEE	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	 	1	
SIGNATURE						
TITLE		FEIN		ADDDESS CHANCE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE	
				ADDRESS CHANGE	S IO DE NOTED ABOVE	

RFQ # COR61492

ALL LABOR, MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT, AND SUPPLIES NECESSARY TO INSTALL NATURAL GAS SERVICE LINE IN HOUSE AT THE HUTTONSVILLE CORRECTIONAL CENTER

RANDOLPH COUNTY

BID FORM

Bidder's Company Name: C. J. Hughes Construction Co.	
Bidder's Address: 75 W. 3rd Avenue Huntington, WV 25776	
Remittance Address (If different):	
P30. Box 7305 Huntington, WV 25776	
Phone Number: (304) 522-3868 (304) 522-2729 Fax Number:	-
Email Address: drandolph@cjhughes.com	
WV Contractor's License Number: WV000066	
We, the undersigned, hereby propose to furnish all materials, equipment, and labor to complete all work in a workmanlike manner, as described in the Bidding Documents.	
CONTRACT BASE BID: Two Hundred Eighty-Eight Thousand Dollars & Zero Cents	
(\$_\$288,000.00\) (Contract base bid to be written in words and numbers.)	
ALTERNATE ONE (1) BID: Sixty-Seven Thousand Dollars & Zero Cents	
(\$_\$67,000.00) (Alternate one (1) bid to be written in words and numbers.)	
ALTERNATE TWO (2) BID: Eighty-Six Thousand Four Hundred Dollars & Zero Cen	ts
(\$\$86,400.00 (Alternate two (2) bid to be written in words and numbers.)	
GRAND TOTAL BID: Four Hundred Forty-One Thousand Four Hundred Dollars & Zero Cents	
(\$_\$441,400.00) (Total bid to be written in words and	



*709052018

PO BOX 7305

HUNTINGTON WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

C J HUGHES CONSTRUCTION CO INC

25776

304-522-3868

Request for Quotation

COR61492

PAGE 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

304-558-2

Ţ

HUTTONSVILLE CORRECTIONAL CENT ROUTE 250 SOUTH

HUTTONSVILLE, WV

26273 335-2291

DATE PRIN	TED TER	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
05/10/2011					
BID OPENING DATE	05/24/	2011	BID (OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
		AD:	PENDUM NO. 1	•	
			·		
			ERS ARE ATTACHED		
			ENING DATE FROM	φ5/17/2011	
	†O 05/24/201:	, ,			
			CEMENT IS ATTACH		
			NED AND RETURNED		
			TURN MAY RESULT	IN	
	DISQUALIFICA'	TION OF YO	ΨR BID.		
	the second of the second				
	1		i		
	1. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	END	OF ADDENDUM NO.	1	
]					
ł					
		<u>_</u>	l		
001		JB	4 05-13		
	1		-		
	GAS SERVICE	HINE TUSTA	LLATION		1
				İ	1
f	***** THTS		D D D D G G D C 1	OO that BORN	
	TAXAAA THIS	TS THE EN	D OF REQ COR61	492 ***** TOTAL:	
	<u> </u>	j (See be	 VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	I NDITIONS	
SIGNATURE		Zer Lee (1) 3 Lee	TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE	F	EIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
L					

EXHIBIT 10

REQUISITION NO.: COR 61492

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC.

NO. 1
NO. 2
NO. 3
NO. 4
NO. 5

ADDENDUM NO.'S:

I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING.

SIGNATURE
C.J. Hughes Const
COMPANY.
5/19/11

REV. 11/96



*709052018

PO BOX 7305

HUNTINGTON WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25776

C J HUGHES CONSTRUCTION CO INC

304-522-3868

Request for Quotation

COR61492

PAGE 1

		*
ADDRESS CORRES	DONDENCETO	ATTENITION OF
MUUNESS VUNNES	NUMBER OF THE	ACIENT IVIN VI

TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

HUTTONSVILL	Ε	CORRECTIONAL	CENT
\$ POUTE 250 S	٦T	ттн	

HUTTONSVILLE, WV

26273 335-2291

DATE PRIN	TED	TERMS OF SAL	Ē	SHIP V	A	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
05/13/2							
BID OPENING DATE	05/24	1/2011	20100010000000000000	1 000000000000000000000000000000000000	BID O	PENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUM	BER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
I	OUTES AND	TYPICAL JM ACKNO HOULD BE JRE TO S	EMATI REMO WLEDO SIGN IGN I	TE METER MENT IS A VED AND RE ND RETURN	SHOWIN SETTING TTACHED TURNED MAY RE	. THIS WITH YOUR	
·	AS SERVICE	·	INSTAI		COR614	92 ***** TOTAL	1:
SIGNATURE			SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CO TELEPHONE	NDITIONS	TE-
SIGNATURE						,	
TITLE		FEIN				ADDRESS CHANG	SES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

EXHIBIT 10

REQUISITION NO .: COTZ 6 1492

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC.

NO.	1	•••••
NO.	2	٧
NO.	3	••••••
NO.	4	******* .
NΙΛ	5	

ADDENDUM NO.'S:

I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING.

SIGNATURE

C.J. Dugles Const Co

COMPANY.

5/19/11

DATE

REV. 11/96

P.O. BOX 7305 HUNTINGTON, WV 25776-7305



PHONE: (304) 522-3868 FAX: (304) 522-2729

FAC	CSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET
O. TARA LVI	FROM DWAIN RUNdolph
OMPANY:	DATE: 5/19/1/
AX NUMBER: .364-558-4/1	TOTAL NO. OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER:
HONE NUMBER:	sender's reference number:
B: .	YOUR REFERENCE NUMBER:
JURGENT PFOR REVIEW	□ please comment □ please reply □ please recycle
OTES/COMMENTS:	

ADDENDUM Acknowledgement
one and Two

REQ #COR61492

MAY 20 A 10: 32

7

EXHIBIT 10

REQUISITION NO.: COR 61492

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC.

ADDENDUM NO.'S:

NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. 4

NO. 5

I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING.

SIGNATURE
CJUNGLES CONST

5/19/11

REV. 11/96

4

EXHIBIT 10

REQUISITION NO .: COR 61492

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC.

NO. 1 NO. 2. NO. 3 NO. 4 NO. 5

ADDENDUM NO.'S:

I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING.

C.J. Dushes Const Co COMPANY

5/19/11

REV. 11/96



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
COUNTY OF CABELL TO-WIT:
I, KEITH AUXIER, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of <u>C. J. Hughes Construction Co.</u> ; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that C.J. HUGHES CONSTRUCTION CO (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
C. J. Hughes Construction Co. (Company Name)
By: Kith aufin
Title: LORP. SAFETY DIRECTOR
Date:
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 29^{+} day of M_{A9} .
By Commission expires April 3, 2019
Official Seal Notary Public, State of West Virginia Christopher A. Randolph Christopher A. Randolph
C. J. Hughes Construction Co (Notary Public)
THIS AFFIDAVIT-MUST-DESUBMITTED WITH THE DID INCLUDE THE
AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF

THE BID.

Rev March 2009



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE Page 1 of 1

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 12/31/2010

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies)must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER		CONTACT NAME:			
	Willis of Pennsylvania, Inc. 444 Liberty Ave	PHONE (A/C, NO, EXT): 877-945-7378 (A/C, NO): 888-46	7-2378		
	Four Gateway Center	E-MAIL ADDRESS: certificates@willis.com			
	Suite 505 Pittsburgh, PA 15222	INSURER(S)AFFORDING COVERAGE	NAIC#		
	- ·	INSURERA; Arch Insurance Company	11150-001		
	C.J. Hughes Construction	INSURERB: National Union Fire Insurance Company of 19445-001			
	PO Box 7305	INSURERC: Everest National Insurance Company	10120-001		
	Huntington, WV 25776	INSURER D:			
		INSURER E:			
		INSURER F:			
COVERACE	CENTIFICATE AUBIDED, 1 COROL CO	DEVICION NUMBER			

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 15279769 REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN. THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

INSR LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADD'L SI INSRD W	JBR VD POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMITS
A	GENERAL LIABILITY X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: POLICY X JECT X LOC		ZAGLB9065100	1/1/2011	1/1/2012	EACH OCCURRENCE \$ 1,000,000
A	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY X ANY AUTO ALL OWNED AUTOS AUTOS NON-OWNED AUTOS HIRED AUTOS AUTOS		ZACAT9057200	1/1/2011	1/1/2012	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident) \$ 1,000,000 BODILY INJURY(Per person) \$ BODILY INJURY(Per accident) \$ PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident) \$ \$
В	X UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE DED X RETENTION\$ 10,000		BE24253790	1/1/2011	1/1/2012	EACH OCCURRENCE \$ 10,000,000 AGGREGATE \$ 10,000,000 \$
A	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH) If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below	N/A	ZAWCI9118000	1/1/2011	1/1/2012	X WC STATU- OTH-
С	Auto Buffer		71C6000445111	1/1/2011	1/1/2012	2,000,000

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (Attach Acord 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, if more space is required)
Evidence of Insurance

CANCELLATION
SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.
AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

DESIGNATED INSURED

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:

BUSINESS AUTO COVERAGE FORM GARAGE COVERAGE FORM MOTOR CARRIER COVERAGE FORM TRUCKERS COVERAGE FORM

With respect to coverage provided by this endorsement, the provisions of the Coverage Form apply unless modified by this endorsement.

This endorsement identifies person(s) or organization(s) who are "insureds" under the Who Is An Insured Provision of the Coverage Form. This endorsement does not alter coverage provided in the Coverage Form.

SCHEDULE

Name of Person(s) or Organization(s):	

Each person or organization shown in the Schedule is an "insured" for Liability Coverage, but only to the extent that person or organization qualifies as an "insured" under the Who Is An Insured Provision contained in **Section II** of the Coverage Form.

This endorsements is executed by the company designated below Arch Insurance Company

Effective Date: 1/1/2011 Expiration Date: 1/1/2012 For attachment to Policy No. ZACAT9057200

Issued to C.J. Hughes Construction

POLICY NUMBER: ZAGLB9065100 - ENERGY SERVICES COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY
OF AMERICA CORPORATION CG 20 10 07 04

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

ADDITIONAL INSURED – OWNERS, LESSEES OR CONTRACTORS – SCHEDULED PERSON OR ORGANIZATION

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE PART

SCHEDULE

Name Of Additional Insured Person(s) Or Organization(s):	Location(s) Of Covered Operations		
AS REQUIRED BY WRITTEN CONTRACT OR	ALL LOCATIONS OF THE INSURED		
AGREEMENT PRIOR TO A LOSS			
Information required to complete this Schedule, if not show	n above, will be shown in the Declarations.		

- A. Section II Who Is An Insured is amended to include as an additional insured the person(s) or organization(s) shown in the Schedule, but only with respect to liability for "bodily injury", "property damage" or "personal and advertising injury" caused, in whole or in part, by:
 - 1. Your acts or omissions; or
 - The acts or omissions of those acting on your behalf:

in the performance of your ongoing operations for the additional insured(s) at the location(s) designated above. B. With respect to the insurance afforded to these additional insureds, the following additional exclusions apply:

This insurance does not apply to "bodily injury" or "property damage" occurring after:

- All work, including materials, parts or equipment furnished in connection with such work, on the project (other than service, maintenance or repairs) to be performed by or on behalf of the additional insured(s) at the location of the covered operations has been completed; or
- 2. That portion of "your work" out of which the injury or damage arises has been put to its intended use by any person or organization other than another contractor or subcontractor engaged in performing operations for a principal as a part of the same project.

POLICY NUMBER: ZAGLB9065100 - ENERGY SERVICES COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY
OF AMERICA CORPORATION CG 20 37 07 04

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

ADDITIONAL INSURED – OWNERS, LESSEES OR CONTRACTORS – COMPLETED OPERATIONS

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE PART

SCHEDULE

scription Of Completed Operations
NS OF THE INSURED
e s

Section II - Who Is An Insured is amended to include as an additional insured the person(s) or organization(s) shown in the Schedule, but only with respect to liability for "bodily injury" or "property damage" caused, in whole or in part, by "your work" at the location designated and described in the schedule of this endorsement performed for that additional insured and included in the "products-completed operations hazard".

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY CG 24 04 05 09

POLICY NUMBER:

WAIVER OF TRANSFER OF RIGHTS OF RECOVERY AGAINST OTHERS TO US

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE PART PRODUCTS/COMPLETED OPERATIONS LIABILITY COVERAGE PART

SCHEDULE

Name Of Person Or Organization:	
	i
Information required to complete this Schedule, if not shown above, will be shown in the Declarations.	
Information required to complete this contourier, it has a very	

The following is added to Paragraph 8. Transfer Of Rights Of Recovery Against Others To Us of Section IV - Conditions:

We waive any right of recovery we may have against the person or organization shown in the Schedule above because of payments we make for injury or damage arising out of your ongoing operations or "your work" done under a contract with that person or organization and included in the "products-completed operations hazard". This waiver applies only to the person or organization shown in the Schedule above.



CONTRACTOR LICENSE

Authorized by the

West Virginia Contractor Licensing Board

Number:

WV000066

Classification:

GENERAL ENGINEERING

C J HUGHES CONSTRUCTION CO INC DBA C J HUGHES CONSTRUCTION CO INC PO BOX 7305 HUNTINGTON, WV 25776-7305

Date Issued

Expiration Date

OCTOBER 15, 2010

OCTOBER 15, 2011

Authorized Company Signature

Chair, West Virginia Contractor Licensing Board

This license, or a copy thereof, must be posted in a conspicuous place at every construction site where work is being performed. This license number must appear in all advertisements, on all bid submissions and on all fully executed and binding contracts. This license cannot be assigned or transferred by licensee. Issued under provisions of West Virginia Code, Chapter 21, Article 11.



Agency	
REQ.P.O#COR61492	

BID BOND

	KNOW ALL ME	N BY THESE	PRESENTS, That we,	he undersigned, C. J.	Hughes Construc	ction Co., Inc.
of	Huntingto	<u>n,</u> _	WV	, as Princip	pal, and Liberty Mu	utual Insurance Company
of	Boston	ıı	MA	_, a corporation organi	zed and existing un-	der the laws of the State of
	<u>//A</u> with it	s principal offi	ce in the City of	Boston, as	Surety, are held an	d firmly bound unto the State
of West	Virginia, as Oblig	gee, in the per	nal sum of Five Perce	nt of Amount Bid	(\$5%_) for the payment of which,
well and	d truly to be made	e, we jointly an	d severally bind oursel	es, our heirs, administ	rators, executors, su	accessors and assigns.
	The Condition of	of the above of	oligation is such that wh	ereas the Principal has	submitted to the Po	urchasing Section of the
Departn	nent of Administra	ation a certain	bid or proposal, attach	ed hereto and made a p	oart hereof, to enter	into a contract in writing for
COR	1492 - Huttons	ville Correct	ional Center - Accor	ling to Plans & Spec	ifications	
					- word	
	NOW THEREFO	ORE,				
	(a) If said bid s					
harata r						the bid or proposal attached
agreem	ent created by the	e acceptance	of said bid, then this ob	igation shall be null an	ai, and shall in all of d void, otherwise thi	her respects perform the s obligation shall remain in full
force an	nd effect. It is exp	ressly unders	tood and agreed that th	e liability of the Surety	for any and all claim	s hereunder shall, in no event,
exceeu	me penaramoun	t of this obliga	tion as herein stated.			
	The Surety, for	lhe value rece	ived, hereby stipulates	and agrees that the obl	igations of said Sur	ety and its bond shall be in no
	paired or affected	by any extens				said Surety does hereby
waive n	otice of any such	extension.				
	IN WITNESS W	HEREOF, Prin	ncipal and Surety have	nereunto set their hand	is and seals, and su	ch of them as are corporations
have ca	used their corpor	ate seals to be	affixed hereunto and t	nese presents to be sig	ned by their proper	officers, this
24th	day of	May	2011	•		
	•					
Principa	I Corporate Seal			C	J. Hughes Constr	uction Co., Inc.
•					(Nam	ne of Principal)
				Bv.	1 waii	Rank Ill
				-7.		t be President or
					—	President)
					Urce Pre	5. 04 E
						(Title)
Surety C	Corporate Seal			Libe	erty Mutual Insura	ance Company
						e of Surety)
				1	$(\ ,)$	1 1
				Ву:	-tot	· // ///
					icia A. Moye, WV Resid	lent Agent Attorney-in-Fact
				. 401		Allotticy act

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

EST on any business day.

8

of this Power of Attorney n 9:00 am and 4:30 pm ES

To confirm the validity of 1-610-832-8240 between

validity

the

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY IS NOT VALID UNLESS IT IS PRINTED ON RED BACKGROUND.

This Power of Attorney limits the acts of those named herein, and they have no authority to bind the Company except in the manner and to the extent herein stated.

LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY **BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS POWER OF ATTORNEY**

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS: That Liberty Mutual Insurance Company (the "Company"), a Massachusetts stock insurance company, pursuant to and by authority of the By-law and Authorization hereinafter set forth, does hereby name, constitute and appoint

GREGORY T. GORDON, LARRY D. KERR, PATRICIA A. MOYE, KIMBERLY WILKINSON, ALLAN L. MCVEY, ALL OF THE CITY OF CHARLESTON, STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA.....

each individually if there be more than one named, its true and lawful attorney-in-fact to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver, for and on its execution of such undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations, in pursuance of these presents, shall be as binding upon the Company as if they had been duly signed by the president and attested by the secretary of the Company in their own proper persons.

That this power is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-law and Authorization:

ARTICLE XIII - Execution of Contracts: Section 5. Surety Bonds and Undertakings.

Any officer of the Company authorized for that purpose in writing by the chairman or the president, and subject to such limitations as the chairman or the president may prescribe, shall appoint such attorneys-in-fact, as may be necessary to act in behalf of the Company to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations. Such attorneys-in-fact, subject to the limitations set forth in their respective powers of attorney, shall have full power to bind the Company by their signature and execution of any such instruments and to attach thereto the seal of the Company. When so executed such instruments shall be as binding as if signed by the president and attested by the secretary.

By the following instrument the chairman or the president has authorized the officer or other official named therein to appoint attorneys-in-fact:

Pursuant to Article XIII, Section 5 of the By-Laws, Garnet W. Elliott, Assistant Secretary of Liberty Mutual Insurance Company, is hereby authorized to appoint such attorneys-in-fact as may be necessary to act in behalf of the Company to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations.

That the By-law and the Authorization set forth above are true copies thereof and are now in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Power of Attorney has been subscribed by an authorized officer or official of the Company and the corporate seal of Liberty Mutual Insurance Company has been affixed thereto in Plymouth Meeting, Pennsylvania this 2nd day of _

LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY

On this 2nd day of December 2010 , before me, a Notary Public, personally came Garnet W. Elliott, to me known, and acknowledged that he is an Assistant Secretary of Liberty Mutual Insurance Company; that he knows the seal of said corporation; and that he executed the above Power of Attorney and affixed the corporate seal of Liberty Mutual Insurance Company thereto with the authority and at the direction of said corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF Chave hareunto subscribed my name and affixed my notarial seal at Plymouth Meeting, Pennsylvania, on the day and year first above written.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal Teresa Pastella, Notary Public Plymouth Twp., Montgomery Cou

CERTIFICATE

I, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary of Liberty Mutual Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the original power of attorney of which the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy, is in full force and effect on the date of this certificate; and I do further certify that the officer or official who executed the said power of attorney is an Assistant Secretary specially authorized by the chairman or the president to appoint attorneys-in-fact as provided in Article XIII, Section 5 of the By-laws of Liberty Mutual Insurance Company.

This certificate and the above power of attorney may be signed by facsimile or mechanically reproduced signatures under and by authority of the following vote of the board of directors of Liberty Mutual Insurance Company at a meeting duly called and held on the 12th day of March, 1980.

VOTED that the facsimile or mechanically reproduced signature of any assistant secretary of the company, wherever appearing upon a certified copy of any power of attorney issued by the company in connection with surety bonds, shall be valid and binding upon the company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the corporate seal of the said company, this

David M. Carey, Assistant Secretary

RFQ No.	COR61492

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA --Purchasing Division ...

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE

••••			
Vendor's Name:	C.J. Hughes Construction Co	•	5/22/11
Authorized Signatu	re:		_Date:
State of	West Virginia		
County of	Cabell Countyto-wit:		
Taken, subscribed	and sworn to before me this $\frac{23}{2}$ day of	May	, 20 <u>11</u> .
My Commission e	xpires April 3, 2019	, 20 <u>.49</u> .	
AFFIX SEAL HER	E NO	OTARY PUBLIC	Shorth James !

